
University of Kentucky 
Purchasing Division 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

 
 
 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

CCK-2504-21 
Med Center H&C Plant Transformer and Control  

Panel Replacement BP-02  
ADDENDUM # 1 

09/10/2020 
 

 
 

ATTENTION:  This is not an order.  Read all instructions, terms and conditions carefully. 
 

IMPORTANT:  BID AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY: 10/14/2020 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 
 
Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Invitation for Bids. 
 
 
1. A second Pre-Bid Conference will be held on 09/15/2020 @ 10:00 A.M.   Location: Medical Center Heating and 

Cooling Plant, Building# 0085, 151 Hospital Drive, Lexington, KY 40536. 
 

2. Please refer to and incorporate within your offer, the following date changes: 
 

a) Questions Due: 10/01/2020, NLT 1:00 P.M. Lexington, KY Time. 
b) Addendum with Questions and Answers Issued: 10/06/2020, NLT 3:00 P.M. Lexington, KY Time. 
c) Bid Open Date: 10/14/2020 @ 3:00 P.M. Lexington, KY Time.  Location remains the same.    

 
3. Clarification on Public Bid Openings: In accordance with COVID-19 response, this solicitation will be opened publicly   

via Zoom only. Visit the Purchasing Division Bid and Opportunities website 
(http://www.uky.edu/Purchasing/bidlist.htm) to access the Zoom link. The Zoom link will be provided with the 
respective bid prior to the bid opening date and time. 

 
4.  If you have any questions, please reach out to Ken Scott at (859) 257-9102 or kesc245@uky.edu. 
 
 
 
 
 

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

 
 
 
 

________________________________________ 
______________________________________  

________________________________________ 
Contracting Officer / (859) 257-9102 Typed or Printed Name 

 
 

09/10/2020

http://www.uky.edu/Purchasing/bidlist.htm
mailto:kesc245@uky.edu

